506470510 01/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6517286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN VERNON POLGLASE	01/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAGMOTION PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	65 STEWART STREET	
City:	BRISBANE QLD	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10795924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +612456789960
Email: tmartin@martinip.com
Correspondent Name: MARTIN IP PTY LTD

Address Line 1: PO BOX 906

Address Line 4: BRISBANE QLD, AUSTRALIA 4001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAG1-001-010US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD M. MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Todd M. Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=20201030 Polglase to Tagmotion#page1.tif

PATENT 506470510 REEL: 055040 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT

I, John Vernon Polglase [ASSIGNOR], for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is acknowledged, assign to Tagmotion Pty Limited [ASSIGNEE] of 65 Stewart Street, Paddington, NSW 2021, Australia, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/445,055, which was filed on April 9, 2009 and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING MULTIMEDIA FILES.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and any other patent application(s) that has or have been or will be filed in the United States and/or in any foreign country(ies) that is/are related by claim of priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 12/445,055 and/or to related PCT Patent Application No. PCT/AU07/01559, which PCT Patent Application claims the benefit of Australian Patent Application No. 2006905774.

ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive one or more patents for the subject matter disclosed within U.S. Patent Application No. 12/445,055 and to any improvements to that subject matter. ASSIGNOR has not and will not assign, grant, mortgage, or license to any party other than ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives any of ASSIGNOR's rights to U.S. Patent Application No. 12/445,055 and/or any patent or patent application that is related by claim of priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 12/445,055 and/or to PCT Patent Application No. PCT/AU07/01559.

11 JAN 2011

Date

RECORDED: 01/26/2021

John Vernon Polalase